
  

  
Syllabus for Week 1: 11 February 2022 (SHORT WEEK: Fri.) 

FET 

Build Unit Background 
Phonics 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

Your Environment 
Final s sound: z, s, iz 
Biomes All Over the World 
Visualize, compare and contrast 
Comparatives and superlatives 

 194-199 
 203 
 204-211 
 212-215 
 214 

CET 
Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
 

Lost in Egypt 
Unit 18 – Simple Past: Statements with Regular Verbs 

 4-5, 8-9, 12-17 
208-219 

First Day of the 2022 Spring Semester 2/11 

 
 

Syllabus for Week 2: 14-18 February 2022 

FET 

Build Unit Background 
Phonics 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 

  Grammar  
  Project 

Your Environment 
Final s sound: z, s, iz 
Biomes All Over the World 
Visualize, compare and contrast 

  Comparatives and superlatives 
  This is Taiwan 

 194-199 
 203 
 204-211 
 212-215 
 214 

CET 

Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project 

Lost in Egypt 
Unit 18 – Simple Past: Statements with Regular Verbs 
Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

4-5, 8-9, 12-17 
208-219 

Grade 6 Graduation Trip 2/16-2/18 

 
 

Syllabus for Week 3: 21-25 February 2022  

FET 

Build Unit Background 
Phonics 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 

  Grammar  
  Project 

Your Environment 
Final s sound: z, s, iz 
Biomes All Over the World 
Visualize, compare and contrast 

  Comparatives and superlatives 
  This is Taiwan 

 194-199 
 203 
 204-211 
 212-215 
 214 

CET 
Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project 

Lost in Egypt 
Unit 18 – Simple Past: Statements with Regular Verbs 
Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

4-5, 8-9, 12-17 
208-219 

    

 
 

Syllabus for Week 4: 1-4 March 2022 (SHORT WEEK: Tue.-Fri.) 

FET 

Phonics 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

  Project 

Consonant clusters 
Marine Food Web 
Sequence 
Indefinite pronouns 

  This is Taiwan 

 221 
 222-227 
 229 
 230 

CET 

 Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project 

Lost in Egypt  
Unit 18 – Simple Past: Statements with Regular Verbs 
Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak  

  20-27 
208-219 

228 Peace Memorial Holiday (2/28)             Fire Drill – 3/2           Parent Teacher Conference – 3/5 

 
 



 
Syllabus for Week 5: 7-11 March 2022 

FET 

Phonics 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

  Project 

Consonant clusters 
Marine Food Web 
Sequence 
Indefinite pronouns 

  This is Taiwan 

 221 
 222-227 
 229 
 230 

CET 
Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project 

Lost in Egypt  
Unit 19 – Simple Past: Statements with Irregular Verbs 
Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak  

20-27 
220-230 

 
 
 
 

Syllabus for Week 6: 14-18 March 2022  

FET 

Word Study 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

  Project 

Commonly confused words 
Save the Sea Turtles 
Fact and opinion 
Transitional words 

  This is Taiwan 

 237 
 238-243 
 244 
 246 

CET 

Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project 

Pizza at the Double 
Unit 19 – Simple Past: Statements with Irregular Verbs 
Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

3-15 
220-230 

 
 
 

Syllabus for Week 7: 21-25 March 2022 

FET 

Word Study 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  
Project 

Commonly confused words 
Save the Sea Turtles 
Fact and opinion 
Transitional words 
This is Taiwan 

 237 
 238-243 
 244 
 246 

CET 

Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project 

Pizza at the Double 
Unit 20 – Simple Past: Questions  
Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

16-28 
231-241 

 
 

Syllabus for Week 8: 28 March - 1 April 2022  

FET 

Build Unit Background 
Phonics 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  
Project 

Sounds and Music 
Past –ed ending: id, d, t 
Touching Sound with Evelyn Glennie 
Main idea and details 
Subordinating conjunctions 
This is Taiwan 

 260-265 
 269 
 270-273 
 274 
 276 

CET 

Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project 

Pizza at the Double 
Unit 20 – Simple Past: Questions  
Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

29-40 
231-241 

 

 
Syllabus for Week 9: 6-8 April 2022 (SHORT WEEK: Wed.-Fri.) 

FET 

Build Unit Background 
Phonics 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

  Project 

Sounds and Music 
Past –ed ending: id, d, t 
Touching Sound with Evelyn Glennie 
Main idea and details 
Subordinating conjunctions 

  This is Taiwan 

 260-265 
 269 
 270-273 
 274 
 276 



CET 

Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project  

Pizza at the Double 
Unit 20 – Simple Past: Questions  
Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

 29-40 
231-241 

Children’s Day – 4/4         Tomb Sweeping Day – 4/5  

 

Syllabus for Week 10: 11-15 April 2022 

FET 

● Review of Unit 4: Biomes All Over the World, Marine Food Web, and Save the Sea Turtles 
● Review of Unit 5: Touching Sound with Evelyn Glennie 
● Review of all spelling, word study, and grammar lessons from Spring 2022 weeks 1-9 
● Midterm Assessment: Unit 4 and Touching Sound with Evelyn Glennie from New Cornerstone 5 on Friday, April 15th, 

2022 

CET 

● Review of selected readings in Lost in Egypt and Pizza at the Double 
● Review of selected conventions in Unit 18, 19, 20 of Focus on Grammar 2B (Pages 208-241) 
● Midterm Assessment: selected readings in Lost in Egypt and Pizza at the Double, and Unit 18, 19, 20 of Focus on 

Grammar 2B (Pages 208-241) on Thursday, April 14th, 2022 
 

International Department Midterm Assessment 4/14 - 4/15 

 

Syllabus for Week 11: 18-22 April 2022 

FET 

Word Study 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

  Project 

Figurative language 
The Tin Can Orchestra 
Make inferences 
Prepositions and prepositional phrases 

  Autobiographical Sketch 

 283 
 284-287 
 288 
 290 

CET 
Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 

How to be an Explorer? 
Unit 22 – Be going to for the Future 

8-11 
258-271 

 

 

Syllabus for Week 12: 25-29 April 2022 

FET 

Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

  Project 

The Tin Can Orchestra 
Make inferences 
Prepositions and prepositional phrases 

  Autobiographical Sketch 

 284-287 
 288 
 290 

CET 
Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project 

How to be an Explorer? 
Unit 22 – Be going to for the Future 
Advertisement extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

22-23, 28-29 
258-271 

Grade 6 English Open Day (4/27)          Grade 6 Mountain Climbing Oath Ceremony 4/28  

 
Syllabus for Week 13: 2-6 May 2022 

FET 

Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

  Project 

The Tin Can Orchestra 
Make inferences 
Prepositions and prepositional phrases 

  Autobiographical Sketch 

 284-287 
 288 
 290 

CET 
Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project 

How to be an Explorer? 
Unit 26 – Articles with Count and Non-Count Nouns; Some/Any 
Advertisement extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

22-23, 28-29 
308-321 

Grade 6 Mountain Climbing Activity 5/2-5/7      

 
 

Syllabus for Week 14: 9-13 May 2022 

FET 

Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

  Project 

The Tin Can Orchestra 
Make inferences 
Prepositions and prepositional phrases 

  Autobiographical Sketch 

 284-287 
 288 
 290 



CET 

Reading 
Focus on Grammar2B 
Project 

Flash the Dog Bounces In! 
Unit 26 – Articles with Count and Non-Count Nouns; Some/Any  
Advertisement extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

4-18 
308-321 

   

 
 

Syllabus for Week 15: 16-20 May 2022 

FET 

Phonics 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

  Project 

Words with ow, ou 
Hanoi’s Music Scene 
Author’s purpose, compare and contrast 
Present perfect  

  Autobiographical sketch 

 297 
 298-233 
 305 
 306 

CET 

Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project  

Flash the Dog Bounces In! 
Unit 27 – How Much and How Many; Quantifiers 
Advertisement extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

 19-34 
322-334 

 

 

Syllabus for Week 16: 23-27 May 2022 

FET 

Phonics 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  
  Project 

Words with ow, ou 
Hanoi’s Music Scene 
Author’s purpose, compare and contrast 
Present perfect  

  Autobiographical sketch 

 297 
 298-233 
 305 
 306 

CET 

Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 
Project 

Flash the Dog Bounces In! 
Unit 27 – How Much and How Many; Quantifiers 
Advertisement extended from Robbie Ravenbeak 

  19-34 
322-334 

 

 

Syllabus for Week 17: 30 May - 2 June 2022   (SHORT WEEK: Mon.-Thu.) 

FET 

● Review of Unit 5: The Tin Can Orchestra & Hanoi’s Music Scene 
● Review of all spelling, word study, and grammar lessons from Spring 2021 weeks 11-16 
● Final Assessment: The Tin Can Orchestra, Hanoi’s Music Scene from New Cornerstone 5 on Friday, June 2, 2022 

CET 

• Review of selected readings in How to be an Explorer? and Flash the Dog Bounces In! 

• Review of selected conventions in Unit 22, 26, 27 of Focus on Grammar 2B (Pages 258-271, 308-334) 

• Final Assessment: selected readings in How to be an Explorer? and Flash the Dog Bounces In! and Unit 22, 26, 27 of 
Focus on Grammar 2B (Pages 258-271, 308-334) on Wednesday, June 1st, 2022 

       Grade 6 International Department Final Assessment 6/1-6/2            Dragon Boat Festival (No School) 6/3 

 

Syllabus for Week 18: 6-10 June 2022  

FET 

Word Study 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 
Grammar  

Greek and Latin word roots 
Our Safari in Tanzania 
Review and retell, main ideas & details 
Active and passive voice 

 343 
 344-347 
 348  
 350 

CET 

Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 

How to be an Explorer? 
Unit 31 – The Comparative 

4-7, 16-21 
376-390 

    

 

Syllabus for Week 19: 13-17 June 2022 

FET 

Word Study 
Reading  
Learning Strategies 

  Grammar  

Greek and Latin word roots 
Our Safari in Tanzania 
Review and retell, main ideas & details 

  Active and passive voice 

 343 
 344-347 
 348  
 350 



CET 
Reading 
Focus on Grammar 2B 

How to be an Explorer 
Unit 31 – The Comparative 

4-7, 16-21 
376-390 

G6 Award Ceremony 6/17                   Graduation Ceremony 6/18 

 

Notes 

1. The score from the This is Taiwan project (Weeks 1-9) administered by Foreign English Teachers will contribute directly 

to each student’s midterm report card. The score from the Autobiographical Sketch project (Weeks 11-17) administered 

by Foreign English Teachers will contribute directly to each student’s final report card. 

2. The score from the Compare and Contrast Essay (Weeks 2-9) administered by Chinese English Teachers will contribute 

to each student’s midterm report card. The score from the Advertisement Project (Weeks 12-16) administered by Chi-

nese English Teachers will contribute to each student’s final report card. 

 


