

SPRING 2022 SYLLABUS FOR GRADE 61

	Syllabus for Week 1: 11 February 2022 (SHORT WEEK: Fri.)				
	Build Unit Background	Your Environment	194-199		
	Phonics	Final s sound: z, s, iz	203		
FET	Reading	Biomes All Over the World	204-211		
	Learning Strategies	Visualize, compare and contrast	212-215		
	Grammar	Comparatives and superlatives	214		
	Reading	Lost in Egypt	4-5, 8-9, 12-17		
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 18 – Simple Past: Statements with Regular Verbs	208-219		
	First Day of the 2022 Spring Semester 2/11				

Syllabus for Week 2: 14-18 February 2022			
	Build Unit Background	Your Environment	194-199
	Phonics	Final s sound: z, s, iz	203
сст	Reading	Biomes All Over the World	204-211
FET	Learning Strategies	Visualize, compare and contrast	212-215
	Grammar	Comparatives and superlatives	214
	Project	This is Taiwan	
	Reading	Lost in Egypt	4-5, 8-9, 12-17
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 18 – Simple Past: Statements with Regular Verbs	208-219
	Project	Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak	
	1	Grade 6 Graduation Trip 2/16-2/18	I

	Build Unit Background	Your Environment	194-199
	Phonics	Final s sound: z, s, iz	203
ET	Reading	Biomes All Over the World	204-211
	Learning Strategies	Visualize, compare and contrast	212-215
	Grammar	Comparatives and superlatives	214
	Project	This is Taiwan	
	Reading	Lost in Egypt	4-5, 8-9, 12-17
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 18 – Simple Past: Statements with Regular Verbs	208-219
	Project	Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak	

	Syllabus for Week 4: 1-4 March 2022 <mark>(SHORT WEEK: TueFri.)</mark>				
	Phonics	Consonant clusters	221		
	Reading	Marine Food Web	222-227		
FET	Learning Strategies	Sequence	229		
	Grammar	Indefinite pronouns	230		
	Project	This is Taiwan			
	Reading	Lost in Egypt	20-27		
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 18 – Simple Past: Statements with Regular Verbs	208-219		
	Project	Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak			
	228 Peace Memorial Holiday (2/28) Fire Drill – 3/2 Parent Teacher Conference – 3/5				

	Syllabus for Week 5: 7-11 March 2022				
	Phonics	Consonant clusters	221		
	Reading	Marine Food Web	222-227		
FET	Learning Strategies	Sequence	229		
	Grammar	Indefinite pronouns	230		
	Project	This is Taiwan			
	Reading	Lost in Egypt	20-27		
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 19 – Simple Past: Statements with Irregular Verbs	220-230		
	Project	Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak			

	Syllabus for Week 6: 14-18 March 2022				
FET	Word Study Reading Learning Strategies Grammar Project	Commonly confused words Save the Sea Turtles Fact and opinion Transitional words This is Taiwan	237 238-243 244 246		
CET	Reading Focus on Grammar 2B Project	Pizza at the Double Unit 19 – Simple Past: Statements with Irregular Verbs Compare and Contrast Essay extended from <u>Robbie Ravenbeak</u>	3-15 220-230		

	Syllabus for Week 7: 21-25 March 2022				
	Word Study	Commonly confused words	237		
	Reading	Save the Sea Turtles	238-243		
FET	Learning Strategies	Fact and opinion	244		
	Grammar	Transitional words	246		
	Project	This is Taiwan			
	Reading	Pizza at the Double	16-28		
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 20 – Simple Past: Questions	231-241		
	Project	Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak			

	Syllabus for Week 8: 28 March - 1 April 2022				
	Build Unit Background	Sounds and Music	260-265		
	Phonics	Past – <i>ed</i> ending: <i>id, d, t</i>	269		
FET	Reading	Touching Sound with Evelyn Glennie	270-273		
FEI	Learning Strategies	Main idea and details	274		
	Grammar	Subordinating conjunctions	276		
	Project	This is Taiwan			
	Reading	Pizza at the Double	29-40		
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 20 – Simple Past: Questions	231-241		
	Project	Compare and Contrast Essay extended from Robbie Ravenbeak			

	Syllabus for Week 9: 6-8 April 2022 <mark>(SHORT WEEK: WedFri.)</mark>				
	Build Unit Background	Sounds and Music	260-265		
	Phonics	Past –ed ending: id, d, t	269		
ГСТ	Reading	Touching Sound with Evelyn Glennie	270-273		
FET	Learning Strategies	Main idea and details	274		
	Grammar	Subordinating conjunctions	276		
	Project	This is Taiwan			

29-40
231-241

Children's Day – 4/4 Tomb Sweeping Day – 4/5

Syllabus for Week 10: 11-15 April 2022

- Review of Unit 4: Biomes All Over the World, Marine Food Web, and Save the Sea Turtles
- Review of Unit 5: Touching Sound with Evelyn Glennie
- FET Review of all spelling, word study, and grammar lessons from Spring 2022 weeks 1-9
 - Midterm Assessment: Unit 4 and <u>Touching Sound with Evelyn Glennie</u> from New Cornerstone 5 on Friday, April 15th, 2022
 - Review of selected readings in Lost in Egypt and Pizza at the Double
 - Review of selected conventions in Unit 18, 19, 20 of Focus on Grammar 2B (Pages 208-241)
- Midterm Assessment: selected readings in <u>Lost in Egypt</u> and <u>Pizza at the Double</u>, and Unit 18, 19, 20 of <u>Focus on</u> <u>Grammar 2B</u> (Pages 208-241) on Thursday, April 14th, 2022

International Department Midterm Assessment 4/14 - 4/15

	Syllabus for Week 11: 18-22 April 2022				
	Word Study	Figurative language	283		
	Reading	The Tin Can Orchestra	284-287		
FET	Learning Strategies	Make inferences	288		
	Grammar	Prepositions and prepositional phrases	290		
	Project	Autobiographical Sketch			
	Reading	How to be an Explorer?	8-11		
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 22 – Be going to for the Future	258-271		

	Syllabus for Week 12: 25-29 April 2022				
	Reading	The Tin Can Orchestra	284-287		
FET	Learning Strategies	Make inferences	288		
FEI	Grammar	Prepositions and prepositional phrases	290		
	Project	Autobiographical Sketch			
	Reading	How to be an Explorer?	22-23, 28-29		
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 22 – Be going to for the Future	258-271		
	Project	Advertisement extended from Robbie Ravenbeak			
	Grade 6 English Open Day (4/27) Grade 6 Mountain Climbing Oath Ceremony 4/28				

	Syllabus for Week 13: 2-6 May 2022				
	Reading	The Tin Can Orchestra	284-287		
FET	Learning Strategies	Make inferences	288		
	Grammar	Prepositions and prepositional phrases	290		
	Project	Autobiographical Sketch			
	Reading	How to be an Explorer?	22-23, 28-29		
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 26 – Articles with Count and Non-Count Nouns; Some/Any	308-321		
	Project	Advertisement extended from Robbie Ravenbeak			
	Grade 6 Mountain Climbing Activity 5/2-5/7				

	Syllabus for Week 14: 9-13 May 2022				
	Reading	The Tin Can Orchestra	284-287		
ГСТ	Learning Strategies	Make inferences	288		
FET	Grammar	Prepositions and prepositional phrases	290		
	Project	Autobiographical Sketch			

CET	Reading Focus on Grammar2B Project	Flash the Dog Bounces In! Unit 26 – Articles with Count and Non-Count Nouns; Some/Any Advertisement extended from <u>Robbie Ravenbeak</u>	4-18 308-321
-----	--	---	-----------------

	Syllabus for Week 15: 16-20 May 2022				
FET	Phonics Reading Learning Strategies Grammar Project	Words with <i>ow, ou</i> <u>Hanoi's Music Scene</u> Author's purpose, compare and contrast Present perfect Autobiographical sketch	297 298-233 305 306		
CET	Reading Focus on Grammar 2B Project	Flash the Dog Bounces In! Unit 27 – How Much and How Many; Quantifiers Advertisement extended from <u>Robbie Ravenbeak</u>	19-34 322-334		

Syllabus for Week 16: 23-27 May 2022				
FET	Phonics Reading	Words with <i>ow, ou</i> Hanoi's Music Scene	297 298-233	
	Learning Strategies Grammar Project	Author's purpose, compare and contrast Present perfect Autobiographical sketch	305 306	
CET	Reading Focus on Grammar 2B Project	Flash the Dog Bounces In! Unit 27 – How Much and How Many; Quantifiers Advertisement extended from <u>Robbie Ravenbeak</u>	19-34 322-334	

	Syllabus for Week 17: 30 May - 2 June 2022 (SHORT WEEK: MonThu.)				
FET	 Review of Unit 5: <u>The Tin Can Orchestra</u> & <u>Hanoi's Music Scene</u> Review of all spelling, word study, and grammar lessons from Spring 2021 weeks 11-16 Final Assessment: <u>The Tin Can Orchestra</u>, <u>Hanoi's Music Scene</u> from New Cornerstone 5 on Friday, June 2, 2022 				
CET	 Review of selected readings in <u>How to be an Explorer?</u> and <u>Flash the Dog Bounces In!</u> Review of selected conventions in Unit 22, 26, 27 of <u>Focus on Grammar 2B</u> (Pages 258-271, 308-334) Final Assessment: selected readings in <u>How to be an Explorer?</u> and <u>Flash the Dog Bounces In!</u> and Unit 22, 26, 27 of <u>Focus on Grammar 2B</u> (Pages 258-271, 308-334) on Wednesday, June 1st, 2022 				
	Grade 6 International Department Final Assessment 6/1-6/2 Dragon Boat Festival (No School) 6/3				

	Syllabus for Week 18: 6-10 June 2022				
	Word Study	Greek and Latin word roots	343		
ГСТ	Reading	<u>Our Safari in Tanzania</u>	344-347		
FET	Learning Strategies	Review and retell, main ideas & details	348		
	Grammar	Active and passive voice	350		
	Reading	How to be an Explorer?	4-7, 16-21		
CET	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 31 – The Comparative	376-390		

	Syllabus for Week 19: 13-17 June 2022				
	Word Study	Greek and Latin word roots	343		
ГСТ	Reading	Our Safari in Tanzania	344-347		
FET	Learning Strategies	Review and retell, main ideas & details	348		
	Grammar	Active and passive voice	350		

CET	Reading	How to be an Explorer	4-7, 16-21
	Focus on Grammar 2B	Unit 31 – The Comparative	376-390

G6 Award Ceremony 6/17

Graduation Ceremony 6/18

Notes

- 1. The score from the <u>This is Taiwan project</u> (Weeks 1-9) administered by Foreign English Teachers will contribute directly to each student's midterm report card. The score from the <u>Autobiographical Sketch project</u> (Weeks 11-17) administered by Foreign English Teachers will contribute directly to each student's final report card.
- 2. The score from the <u>Compare and Contrast Essay</u> (Weeks 2-9) administered by Chinese English Teachers will contribute to each student's midterm report card. The score from the <u>Advertisement Project</u> (Weeks 12-16) administered by Chinese English Teachers will contribute to each student's final report card.